

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/22/2023

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
006	C24167	STRR300-265	1	Scodeller Construction, Inc	\$892,580.00	\$1,194,545.00	133.83%	\$301,965.00
Letting Totals			1		\$892,580.00	\$1,194,545.00	133.83%	\$301,965.00

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description:

Contract ID: C24167

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED ON STATE HIGHWAY 14 FROM MP 34.7 TO MP 64.9 IN JACKSON COUNTY AND ON US 40 FROM MP 165.0 TO MP 178.0 IN GRAND COUNTY. CONSTRUCTION WILL CONSIST OF CRACK SEALING BOTH STRETCHES OF HIGHWAY AS WELL AS TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$892,580.00	74.72%	100.00%
1	1632	Scodeller Construction, Inc	\$1,194,545.00	100.00%	133.83%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24167

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1632 Scodeller Construction, Inc.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
						LCC:		
203-02330	Laborer	40.000 HOUR	70.00000	2,800.00	50.00000	2,000.00		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	75.00000	3,000.00	75.00000	3,000.00		
408-01000	Hot Poured Joint and Crack Sealant	135.000 TON	3,500.00000	472,500.00	5,055.00000	682,425.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	120,000.00000	120,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00		
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	100.000 DAY	100.00000	10,000.00	65.00000	6,500.00		
630-00000	Flagging	2,800.000 HOUR	45.00000	126,000.00	45.00000	126,000.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	38.000 DAY	400.00000	15,200.00	400.00000	15,200.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	76.000 DAY	1,200.00000	91,200.00	1,400.00000	106,400.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	112.000 EACH	80.00000	8,960.00	90.00000	10,080.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	16.000 EACH	90.00000	1,440.00	95.00000	1,520.00		
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	128.000 SF	35.00000	4,480.00	40.00000	5,120.00		
630-80350	Vertical Panel	50.000 EACH	20.00000	1,000.00	30.00000	1,500.00		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	8,000.00000	32,000.00	7,500.00000	30,000.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	400.000 EACH	10.00000	4,000.00	12.00000	4,800.00		
Section Totals:				\$892,580.00		\$1,194,545.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24167

Contract Grand Totals	\$892,580.00	\$1,194,545.00	
------------------------------	---------------------	-----------------------	--

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/22/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Contract ID: C24167

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0005	203-02330 Laborer	40.000	70.00000	50.00000 HOUR	2,800.00	2,000.00	71.43%	-800.00
0010	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	75.00000	75.00000 HOUR	3,000.00	3,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0015	408-01000 Hot Poured Joint and Crack Sealant	135.000	3,500.00000	5,055.00000 TON	472,500.00	682,425.00	144.43%	209,925.00
0020	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	120,000.00000	200,000.00000 L S	120,000.00	200,000.00	166.67%	80,000.00
0025	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	100.000	100.00000	65.00000 DAY	10,000.00	6,500.00	65.00%	-3,500.00
0030	630-00000 Flagging	2,800.000	45.00000	45.00000 HOUR	126,000.00	126,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0035	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	38.000	400.00000	400.00000 DAY	15,200.00	15,200.00	100.00%	0.00
0040	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	76.000	1,200.00000	1,400.00000 DAY	91,200.00	106,400.00	116.67%	15,200.00
0045	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	112.000	80.00000	90.00000 EACH	8,960.00	10,080.00	112.50%	1,120.00
0050	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	16.000	90.00000	95.00000 EACH	1,440.00	1,520.00	105.56%	80.00
0055	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	128.000	35.00000	40.00000 SF	4,480.00	5,120.00	114.29%	640.00
0060	630-80350 Vertical Panel	50.000	20.00000	30.00000 EACH	1,000.00	1,500.00	150.00%	500.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/22/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 2

Contract ID: C24167

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0065	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000	8,000.00000	7,500.00000 EACH	32,000.00	30,000.00	93.75%	-2,000.00
0070	630-80380 Traffic Cone	400.000	10.00000	12.00000 EACH	4,000.00	4,800.00	120.00%	800.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$892,580.00	\$1,194,545.00	133.83%	\$301,965.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$892,580.00	\$1,194,545.00	133.83%	\$301,965.00